
North West Schools Regional Biathlon 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 245 Samuel Higgins Bolton School Boys' Division 1:04.35 1157 3 3:06.54 1141 1 2298
2 234 Justin Austin Broughton Business & Enterprise College 1:02.69 1174 2 3:13.04 1102 3 2276
3 244 Jake Harrison Trinity School, Carlisle 1:01.49 1186 1 3:16.16 1084 4 2270
4 243 Matthew Grieve Trinity School, Carlisle 1:07.35 1127 7 3:08.36 1132 2 2259
5 239 Jack Corbett West Hill School 1:06.00 1140 5 3:19.71 1063 5 2203
6 252 Joshua Watson Archbishop Temple School, Preston 1:07.06 1130 6 3:21.27 1054 6 2184
7 247 Christopher Killock Bingley Grammar School 1:07.54 1125 8 3:27.18 1018 9 2143
8 248 Cameron Macdonald Bolton School Boys' Division 1:09.50 1105 9 3:26.63 1021 8 2126
9 251 Dylan Smith Trinity School, Carlisle 1:04.68 1154 4 3:39.86 943 10 2097

10 236 Benjamin Blake Arnold School 1:25.35 947 13 3:22.45 1048 7 1995
11 237 Daniel Briggs Littlemoss School 1:13.59 1065 10 3:47.13 898 12 1963
12 242 Alex Garrod Arnold School 1:16.78 1033 11 3:51.43 874 14 1907
13 246 Daniel Jackson Christleton High School 1:18.69 1014 12 3:52.85 865 15 1879
14 235 Jack Bancroft Christleton High School 2:00.08 600 14 3:55.36 850 16 1450
15 240 Yves Edwards Arnold School 2:22.21 378 15 3:40.68 937 11 1315
16 254 Michael Wyatt Christleton High School - 3:51.28 874 13 874

Year 9 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run



North West Schools Regional Biathlon 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

244 Jake Harrison Trinity School, Carlisle 1:01.49 1186 3:16.16 1084 2270
1 243 Matthew Grieve Trinity School, Carlisle 1:07.35 1127 3:08.36 1132 2259 6626

251 Dylan Smith Trinity School, Carlisle 1:04.68 1154 3:39.86 943 2097

236 Benjamin Blake Arnold School 1:25.35 947 3:22.45 1048 1995
2 242 Alex Garrod Arnold School 1:16.78 1033 3:51.43 874 1907 5217

240 Yves Edwards Arnold School 2:22.21 378 3:40.68 937 1315

245 Samuel Higgins Bolton School Boys' Division 1:04.35 1157 3:06.54 1141 2298
3 248 Cameron Macdonald Bolton School Boys' Division 1:09.50 1105 3:26.63 1021 2126 4424

238 Ian Cooper Bolton School Boys' Division 0:00.00 - 0:00.00 - 0

246 Daniel Jackson Christleton High School 1:18.69 1014 3:52.85 865 1879
4 235 Jack Bancroft Christleton High School 2:00.08 600 3:55.36 850 1450 4203

254 Michael Wyatt Christleton High School 0:00.00 - 3:51.28 874 874

Year 9 Boys Team Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run


